| STATE OF INDIANA |))SS: | | IN THE GREENE SUPERIOR COURT | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------|-------------|------------------------------|----------|--------|
| COUNTY OF GREENE |) | | CAUSE NO |). 28D01 | OV-000 |
| TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD, Indiana, | |))) | | | |
| VS. | |))) | | | |
| Defendant. | |) | | | |

ORDINANCE VIOLATION DEFERRAL AGREEMENT

The Town of Bloomfield, Indiana, by counsel Samuel C. Drummy (the "Counsel"), of the law firm THE ROWE LAW FIRM, LLC, and the Defendant, appear and enter into this Infraction Deferral Agreement as follows:

1. The Defendant herein has been cited by Plaintiff for a violation of its Ordinance and/or its Municipal Code.

2. The Defendant currently resides at:

3. The Defendant agrees to enter into this Agreement, and agrees to pay the Deferral Program Fee of \$191.00 to the Greene County Clerk's Office. The Program fee includes a \$48.50 initial user fee, a \$60 monthly fee (\$10/month for 6 months), and \$82.50 in Court Costs.

4. The Defendant agrees not to violate any municipal, State, or Federal laws for a period of six months from the date of this Agreement (the "Deferral Period").

5. This Agreement's effective date shall be the date by which the Program Fee has paid in full to the Clerk, the Agreement has been signed by both the Town Attorney and the Defendant, and the Agreement has been file-stamped with the Greene Superior Court.

6. The Defendant represents that he/she does not have a Commercial Driver's License ("CDL").

7. If the Defendant complies with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Town shall dismiss this cause of action at the expiration of the Deferral Period, which period begins on the effective date provided in Paragraph 5.

8. Defendant understands that this is a legal Agreement, and that Defendant's failure to meet any of the foregoing terms and conditions and/or Defendant's misrepresentation in this Agreement can result in the Town's decision to prosecute the ordinance violation as charged herein.

I affirm under penalties of perjury that the foregoing representations are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief and hereby affix my signature this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Defendant

Town of Bloomfield

Samuel C. Drummy, Town Attorney

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR \$191.00 MONEY ORDER, CERTIFIED FUNDS, OR CASH AND TWO-PAGE, SIGNED INFRACTION DEFERRAL AGREEMENT BY HAND-DELIVERY OR BY US MAIL TO:

SAMUEL C. DRUMMY TOWN OF BLOOMFIELD ATTORNEY 1418 N 1000 W LINTON, INDIANA 47441

MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 10 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE COURT DATE!!!

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT ATTORNEY SAMUEL C. DRUMMY, THE ROWE LAW FIRM, at 812.847.4751 ext.7.